

Tender Inviting Authority: SM(SKG)-NF
Name of Work :- Setting up of stalls for commodity fair and IITF-23 at Pragati Maidan 2023-24
SH :- Providing and laying of needle punch carpet for various fairs at Pragati Maidan up to 31-03-2024 (on hire basis)

Contract No:

Bidder Name :						
<div> <div>PRICE SCHEDULE</div> <div>(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)</div> <div>NOTE:-</div> <div>1.The rates should be quoted exclusive of GST as applicable</div> <div>2. The agency should file ECR against ESI & EPF for the individual workers engaged in ITPO & submit the same with bank certified copy, bill, wage sheet & attendance sheet etc. before payment.</div> <div>3. Contractural Labour Act Registration if applicable.</div> </div>						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	54	55
1.00	Providing and laying non-wooven needle punch carpet of genuine fibre minimum over all weight 1000 gm/Sqm (+5%) having minimum 3.90 mm thickness preferable containing 375 gm polyester fibre or equivalent fibre (+5%) and the carpet should not loss the thickness more than 25 % after 1000 impact and of required shade and laying with approved adhesive or double side tape,pre laminated carpet with polythene sheet wherever required etc as per direction of Engg-in-charge i/c covering with polythene sheet till the inauguration of fair. (a) Using brand new carpet on hire basis for fair period for hall, steps, outer area etc	189000.00	sqm	78.89	14910210.00	INR One Crore Forty Nine Lakh Ten Thousand Two Hundred & Ten Only
2.00	(b) Using brand new designer digital print carpet for special areas	7000.00	sqm	160.8	1125600.00	INR Eleven Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred Only
3.00	(c) Using brand new carpet on permanent laying basis.	1500.00	sqm	112.30	168450.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Only
4.00	Note: GST will be charge extra as applicable					
Total in Figures					16204260.00	INR One Crore Sixty Two Lakh Four Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				